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School Year 2014-2015
Subgrantee Roster

District of Columbia Title IV, Part B - 21st Century Community Learning Centers Grant Programs

Cohort Subgrantee Name Address and Grant Contact Phone Administrator Administrator Email Award Amount
. N 7735 Ora Court .
11  [Achieve Tutoring Greenbelt, MD 20770 (202) 448-2960 Demond Moy demond@you-achieve.com $200,000.00
3985 St. Charles Parkway
11 |AFC Scholarship Foundation, Inc. Suite E-200 (301) 885-1718 Michael A. Pearson Sr. | mikepearsonsr@afcscholarship.com $250,000.00
Waldorf, MD 20602
601 Edgewood Street, NE .
. = i . 0 !
11  [Beacon House \Washington, DC 20017 (202) 832-5108 Gerry Kittner gkittner@beaconhousedc.org $229,000.00
United in ing Lending and 1763 Columbia Road, NW . .
1 © 202) 506-6623 Bryce Jacob @build.org 300,000.00
= Development Washington, DC 20009 (202) ryce lacobs biacobs@build.or $300,
. 3920 Alton Place, NW .
11  [city Gate, Inc. Washington, DC 20016 (202) 237-1799 Lynn Bergfalk lynn.bergfalk@gmail.com $200,000.00
5601 East Capitol Street, SE
11 |DC scholars Public Charter School cast Capito’ Stree (202) 559-6138  |Samantha Greenwald sareenwald@dcscholars.org $225,000.00
Washington, DC 20019
1200 First Street, NE .
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9 District of Columbia Public Schools (DCPS) Washington, DC 20002 (202) 442-5049 Jocelyn Basley ocelyn.basley@dc.gov $150,000.00
. . _ 120 Q Street, NE . ) )
9 Friendship Public Charter School Washington, DC 20002 (202) 281-1700 Patricia Brantley pbrantley@friendshipschools.org $112,500.00
317 8th Street, NE . .
. . . - il . ! !
13 Higher Achievement Program \Washington, DC 20002 (202) 544-3663 Katherine Roboff kroboff@higherachievement.org $350,000.00
100 Maryland Avenue, NE
9 Horton's Kids Suite 520 (202) 544-5033 x5  |Robin Berkley robin@hortonskids.org $62,053.50
Washington, DC 20002
755 8th Street, NW . .
i . . =t i i ., A a
12 (Kid Power Inc Washington, DC 20001 (202) 383-4543 Andria Hollis andriana@kidpowerdc.org $300,000.00
R R 1419 Columbia Road, NW R .
13 Latin American Youth Center Washington, DC 20009 (202) 319-2225 Lori Kaplan lori@layc-dc.ort $249,989.04
5600 Eads Street, NE .
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12 [Life Pieces to Masterpieces \Washington, DC 20019 (202) 399-7703 Mary E. Brown mbrown@lifepieces.org $225,000.00
L . 2616 Georgia Avenue, NW . ) . .
13 Mentors of Minorities in Education Washington, DC 20001 (202) 545-1919 Chitra Subr chitra.momiestic@gmail.com $200,000.00
1722 6th Street, NW
. . . - | i - N ! !
13 New Community for Children Washington, DC 20001 (202) 232-0457 Mattison Boyer mboyer@ncfc-dc.org $350,000.00
. . 710 Atlantis Road . L
9 Paxen Learning Corporation Melbourne, FL 32904 (321) 615-4636 Jonathan Zeigler zeigler@paxen.com $162,500.00
731 8th Street, SE
13 People Animals Love Suite 202 (202) 966-2171 Autumn Young autumn@peopleanimalslove.org $350,000.00
'Washington, DC 20003
701 Mississippi A , SE
13 [Recreation Wish List Committee Washi:;is:’)';c 2" :;;; (202)678-7530  |Cora Barry wic@aol.com $294,249.00
741 8th Street, SE .
9 Sasha Bruce Youthwork, Inc Washington, DC 20003 (202) 675-9340 Deborah Shore telliott@sashabruce.org $150,000.00
5801 Allentown Road
12 Synergistic, Inc. Suite 205 (301) 899-9123 Sabrae Yulonne Derby sderby@synergisticinc.net $337,560.76
Camp Springs, MD 20746
4737 Meade Street, NE . .
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12 [The Fishing School Washington, DC 20019 (202) 399-3618 Leo Givs lgivs@fishingschool.org $470,413.81
623 Florida Avenue, NW
11  [The Literacy Lab Rollins 300 (202) 494-3050 Ashley Johnson ajohnson@theliteracylab.org $150,830.00
Washington, DC 20001
1600 Kennedy Street, NW .
13 |Washington Tennis and Education Foundation ennedy Stree (202) 291-9888  |Eleni Rossides erossides@wtef.org $300,000.00

'Washington, DC 20011
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